.

STARTING LINEUP

SANTA FE

1  ZAPATA
26  MINA

21 TESILLO

5 ANCHICO

7  BALANTA
30 GORDILLO
14 PERLAZA
23  BORJA

177 ROA

1 GOMEZ

9 | IBARGUEN
HEADCOACH

Gerardo Pelusso

GK

DF

DF

MF

DF

MF

MF

DF

MF

MF

ST

BENCH PLAYERS

22

15

25

18

13

10

24

32

33

Independiente Santa Fe

1/17/2016 - 4:30pm (GMT-5)

CASTELLANOS

URREGO

CUESTA

BARREIRO

OTALVARO

VALENCIA

SOTO

SALAZAR

OMAR PEREZ

RIVAS

OTERO

PALACIOS

RODRIGUEZ

GONZALEZ

ARBOLEDA

Yy

FLORIDA
CUP 20

| | L

GK

DF

DF

DF

DF

DF

MF

MF

MF

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST



STRIKERS |
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<5

1/17/2016 - 4:30pm (GMT-5)

STARTING LINEUP

1  BRUNO CARDOSO
77  GABRIEL
5 NANA
14  JULIUS
21 | LUIS ZAPATA
177  ANDRE SKIADAS
3 NEL
5  PC
7  GEISON
10 ADRIANINHO
29 | MAICON SANTOS
HEADCOACH
Caio Zanardi

GK

MF

DF

DF

DF

MF

MF

MF

ST

MF

ST

Fort Lauderdale Strikers

BENCH PLAYERS

12

13

16

18

19

20

23

24

33

44

92

98

KLEBERSON

DIEGO RESTREPO

EDDIE ABABIO

LUIS FELIPE FERNANDES
PAULO CESAR

JOSE ANGULO
CHRISTIAN BLANDON
MANNY GONZALEZ
AURELIO SACO VERTIZ
VICTOR PINEDA

FELIPE CAMPOS

GALE AGBOSSOUMONDE
GUISEPPE GENTILE

MATIAS REYNARES

Yy

FLORIDA
CUP 20

MF

GK

DF

MF

MF

ST

MF

MF

DF

MF

ST

DF

ST

GK



Referees

Independiente Santa Fe vs Fort Lauderdale Strikers - 1/17/2016 - 4:30pm (GMT-5)

1 REFEREE: RUBIEL VAZQUEZ - USA .
3  ASSISTANT REFEREE 1: MARK CAHEN - USA 7;)3

7  ASSISTANT REFEREE 2: NICK URANGA - USA

FLORIDA
CUP 2016

8 4TH OFFICIAL: JONATHAN WEINER - USA
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